

HB1242/743220/1

AMENDMENTS
PREPARED
BY THE
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES

22 FEB 24 12:01:49

BY: Delegate Ruth
(To be offered in the Economic Matters Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1242

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "a" insert "<u>telecommunications</u>"; strike beginning with "applied" in line 5 down through "Program" in line 6 and substitute "<u>is authorized to operate by the Public Service Commission</u>"; and in line 10, strike "5–503" and substitute "<u>8–304</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, strike "**5–503**" and substitute "**8–304**".

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 20 on page 1 down through "On" in line 1 on page 2 and substitute "on".

On page 2, in line 1, after "a" insert "<u>telecommunications</u>"; strike beginning with "applied" in line 1 down through "Program" in line 2 and substitute "<u>is authorized to operate by the Public Service Commission</u>"; strike beginning with the third "the" in line 2 down through "Development" in line 3 and substitute "<u>the Public Service Commission</u>"; in line 13, after "water;" insert "<u>and</u>"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 14 down through "funding" in line 18.